

Mr. Arif Habib

Mr. Arif Habib is the Chairman of Arif Habib Group and Chief Executive of Arif Habib Corporation Limited, the holding company of Arif Habib Group. He is also the Chairman of Fatima Fertilizer Company Limited, Aisha Steel Mills Limited, Javedan Corporation Limited (the owner of Naya Nazimabad) and Sachal Energy Development (Pvt) Limited and Arif Habib Dolmen REIT Management Limited.

Mr. Arif Habib remained the elected President/Chairman of Karachi Stock Exchange for six times in the past and was a Founding Member and Chairman of the Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited. He has served as a Member of the Privatisation Commission, Board of Investment, Tariff Reforms Commission and Securities & Exchange Ordinance Review Committee. He has been a member of the Prime Minister's Economic Advisory Council (EAC) and the Think-Tank constituted by the Prime Minister on COVID-19 related economic issues. He has also remained a member of the Prime Minister's Task Force on attracting Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) and a member of Advisory Committee of Planning Commission.

Mr. Habib participates significantly in welfare activities. He remains one of the directors of Pakistan Centre for Philanthropy (PCP), Habib University Foundation, Karachi Education Initiative (KSBL), Arif Habib Foundation and Naya Nazimabad Foundation as well as trustee of Memon Health & Education Foundation (MMI).

## **Corporate Responsibilities**

### As Chairman

Fatima Fertilizer Company Limited

Fatimafert Limited

Sachal Energy Development (Pvt) Limited

Javedan Corporation Limited

Aisha Steel Mills Limited

Arif Habib Dolmen REIT Management Limited / (Dolmen City REIT)

Arif Habib Development and Engineering Consultants (Pvt) Limited

Sapphire Bay Development Company Limited

Arif Habib Foundation

Naya Nazimabad Foundation

Black Gold Power Limited

Essa Textile and Commodities (Pvt) Limited

# As CEO

Arif Habib Corporation Limited

#### As Director

Arif Habib Equity (Pvt) Limited

Arif Habib Consultancy (Pvt) Limited

Fatima Cement Limited

International Builders and Developers (Pvt) Limited

NCEL Building Management Limited

Pakarab Energy Limited

Pakistan Business Council

Pakistan Engineering Company Limited

Pakistan Opportunities Limited

Power Cement Limited

Pakistan National Shipping Corporation

## As Honorary Trustee/Director

**Fatimid Foundation** 

Habib University Foundation

Karachi Education Initiative

Memon Health and Education Foundation

Memon Education Board

Pakistan Centre for Philanthropy